No
102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

There are 10 entries, and 10 starters

Crew

Lewis Hooper/
Graham Wild
David Burden/
Peter Williams
Max Speed/
Alan Gilbert
Sam Pattison/
Paul Whittaker
Sam Mason/
Paul Price
James Rudd/
Pete Gunson

Isaac Spiers/
Richard Bonner
Oliver Waggett/
Andy Walshaw
Jack Birch/ Mike
Jode

Rhys Jones/
Keegan Rees

Car

Nissan
Micra

Citroen C1

Peugeot
107

Skoda
Citigo
Suzuki Alto

Nissan
Micra

Citroen C1

Citroen C1

Nissan
Micra K11
1l

Nissan
Micra

CC Class
998 G
1000 G
998 G
998 G
1000 G
998 G
998 G
998 G
998 G
998 G

Entries shown like this are non-starters

Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

Club
f1000/ HRCR

F1000/South oxon car club/bill gwynne
rally school/ F1000/south oxon car club

F1000/ South Oxon Car Club/ F1000/

Quinton Car Club
F1000

Formula 1000 juniors/ Wolverhampton
& South Staffs Car Club

1000/ North Humberside motor club

Formula 1000 Rally Club/ Chelmsford

Motor Club
F1000/ De Lacy

F1000 /SOCC/ F1000/SOCC

Ammanford/F1000/ Port Talbot

Entry List

Entrant/Sponsor
HOOPER SPORT

Bill Gwynne Rally School /Aventedo/Hythe
Marine services/Ravenol

Bill Gwynne Rally School

George Poole Garage

RallyNuts

Paul Rudd Rallying, Grahams Bakery, JD

Haynes car sales, Harold Woolgar
insurance, 123 fire

Trevor Atkinson & Co, JW Bainbridge
Contractors

J.B Rallying, Tread UK Woodland Hideout,
Tarelton Tyres, Garaj Arwyn

Alun Jones Snap-On Tools

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

Final Individual Times in Position Order to SS8 F

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
105 G Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker  7:18 7:59 6:56 7:46 7:48 6:55 11:52 11:11 1:07:45 1 1
106 G Sam Mason/ Paul Price 7:13 8:03 6:56 7:54 7:50 6:51 12:00 11:08 1:07:55 2 2
103 G David Burden/ Peter Wiliams  7:26 8:20 6:56 7:51 7:49 6:51 11:55 11:12 1:08:20 3 3
102 G Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild 7:28 8:14 7:04 7:56 8:03 6:56 12:03 11:16 1:09:00 4 4
107 G James Rudd/ Pete Gunson 7:40 9:25 7:19 8:13 8:12 7:00 12:21 11:48 1:11:58 5 5
108 G lIsaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner 7:36 8:47 7:31 8:29 8:28 7:24 13:05 12:49 1:14:09 6 6
109 G Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw 8:18 9:07 7:36 8:38 8:27 7:24 12:55 12:15 1:14:40 7 7
110 G Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 8:07 8:52 7:36 8:32 8:40 7:38 13:16 12:22 1:15:03 8 8
111 G Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees 8:08 15:00 7:36 8:24 8:18 7:12 12:34 11:50 1:19:02 9 9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021
Final Individual Times in Starting Order to SS8 F

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
102 G Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild 7:28 8:14 7:04 7:56 8:03 6:56 12:03 11:16 1:09:00 4 4
103 G David Burden/ Peter Wiliams 7:26 8:20 6:56 7:51 7:49 6:51 11:55 11:12 1:08:20 3 3
104 G Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert 7:57 8:11 7:01 7:48 7:53 6:50 11:55 Retired
105 G Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker  7:18 7:59 6:56 7:46 7:48 6:55 11:52 11:11 1:07:45 1 1
106 G Sam Mason/ Paul Price 7:13 8:03 6:56 7:54 7:50 6:51 12:00 11:08 1:07:55 2 2
107 G James Rudd/ Pete Gunson 740 9:25 7:19 8:13 8:12 7:00 12:21 11:48 1:11:58 5 5
108 G Isaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner 7:36 8:47 7:31 8:29 8:28 7:24 13:05 12:49 1:14:09 6 6
109 G Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw 8:18 9:07 7:36 8:38 8:27 7:24 12:55 12:15 1:14:40 7 7
110 G Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 8:07 8:52 7:36 8:32 8:40 7:38 13:16 12:22 1:15:03 8 8
111 G Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees 8:.08 15:00 7:36 8:24 8:18 7:12 12:34 11:50 1:19:02 9 9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021
Final Individual Times in Class Order to SS8 F

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
Class G
105 G Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker 7:18 7:59 6:56 7:46 7:48 6:55 11:52 11:11 1:07:45 1 1
106 G Sam Mason/ Paul Price 7:13 8:03 6:56 7:54 7:50 6:51 12:00 11:08 1:07:55 2 2
103 G David Burden/ Peter Williams  7:26 8:20 6:56 7:51 7:49 6:51 11:55 11:12 1:08:20 3 3
102 G Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild ~ 7:28 8:14 7:04 7:56 8:03 6:56 12:03 11:16 1:09:00 4 4
107 G James Rudd/ Pete Gunson 740 9:25 7:19 8:13 8:12 7:00 12:21 11:48 1:11:58 5 5
108 G Isaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner 7:36 8:47 7:31 8:29 8:28 7:24 13:05 12:49 1:14:09 6 6
109 G Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw 8:18 9:07 7:36 8:38 8:27 7:24 12:55 12:15 1:14:40 7 7
110 G Jack Birch/ Mike Jode 8:07 8:52 7:36 8:32 8:40 7:38 13:16 12:22 1:15:03 8 8
111 G Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees 8:.08 15:00 7:36 8:24 8:18 7:12 12:34 11:50 1:19:02 9 9

Times shown like this are notional or penalised

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
105
106
103
102
107
108
109
110
111

Cls Crew Car

G Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker  Skoda Citigo

G Sam Mason/ Paul Price Suzuki Alto

G David Burden/ Peter Williams  Citroen C1

G Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild ~ Nissan Micra

G James Rudd/ Pete Gunson Nissan Micra

G Isaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner  Citroen C1

G Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw Citroen C1

G Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 1l
G Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees Nissan Micra

Total

Final Overall Results

in Position Order

Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

Cls OIA Diff from Diff from
Leader car ahead

Penalty Pos Pos

1:07:45
1:07:55
1:08:20
1:09:00
1:11:58
1:14:09
1:14:40
1:15:03
1:19:02

1

© 00 N o o b~ WwN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

+0:10
+0:35
+1:15
+4:13
+6:24
+6:55
+7:18
+11:17

+0:10
+0:25
+0:40
+2:58
+2:11
+0:31
+0:23
+3:59

to SS8 F

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Car
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111

Cls Crew Car

G Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild Nissan Micra
G David Burden/ Peter Williams  Citroen C1
G Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert Peugeot 107
G Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker  Skoda Citigo
G Sam Mason/ Paul Price Suzuki Alto
G James Rudd/ Pete Gunson Nissan Micra
G Isaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner  Citroen C1
G Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw Citroen C1

G Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 1l
G Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees Nissan Micra

Total

1:09:00
1:08:20

57:35
1:07:45
1:07:55
1:11:58
1:14:09
1:14:40
1:15:03
1:19:02

Final Overall Results

Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

4
3

© 00 N o o N e

4
3

© 00 N o o N P

Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

in Starting Order

to SS8 F

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Car Cls
Class G
105
106
103
102
107
108
109
110
111

®

OO0 0006000

Crew Car

Sam Pattison/ Paul Whittaker ~ Skoda Citigo

Sam Mason/ Paul Price Suzuki Alto

David Burden/ Peter Williams  Citroen C1

Lewis Hooper/ Graham Wild Nissan Micra
James Rudd/ Pete Gunson Nissan Micra

Isaac Spiers/ Richard Bonner  Citroen C1

Oliver Waggett/ Andy Walshaw Citroen C1

Jack Birch/ Mike Jode Nissan Micra K11 1l
Rhys Jones/ Keegan Rees Nissan Micra

Final Overall Results

Total Cls OIA
Penalty Pos Pos

1:07:45 1 1
1:07:55 2 2
1:08:20 3 3
1:09:00 4 4
1:11:58 5 5
1:14:09 6 6
1:14:40 7 7
1:15:03 8 8
1:19:02 9 9

Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

in Class Order

to SS8 F

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021
Final Position on each Stage to SS8 F

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
106 7:13 105 7:59 103 6:56 105 7:46 105 7:48 104 6:50 105 11:52 106 11:08
105 7:18 106 8:03 105 6:56 104 7:48 103 7:49 103 6:51 103 11:55 105 11:11
103 7:26 104 8:11 106 6:56 103 7:51 106 7:50 106 6:51 104 11:55 103 11:12
102 7:28 102 8:14 104 7:01 106 7:54 104 7:53 105 6:55 106 12:00 102 11:16
108 7:36 103 8:20 102 7:04 102 7:56 102 8:03 102 6:56 102 12:03 107 11:48
107 7:40 108 8:47 107 7:19 107 8:13 107 8:12 107 7:00 107 12:21 111 11:50
104 7:57 110 8:52 108 7:31 111 8:24 111 8:18 111 7:12 111 12:34 109 12:15
110 8:07 109 9:07 109 7:36 108 8:29 109 8:27 108 7:24 109 12:55 110 12:22
111 8:08 107 9:25 110 7:36 110 8:32 108 8:28 109 7:24 108 13:05 108 12:49
109 8:18 111 15:00 111 7:36 109 8:38 110 8:40 110 7:38 110 13:16
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These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021
Final Position after each Stage to SS8 F

Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

Posn Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time Car Time
106 7:13 106 15:16 106 22:12 105 29:59 105 37:47 105 44:42 105 56:34 105 1:07:45
105 7:18 105 15:17 105 22:13 106 30:06 106 37:56 106 44:47 106 56:47 106 1:07:55
103 7:26 102 15:42 103 22:42 103 30:33 103 38:22 103 45:13 103 57:08 103 1:08:20
102 7:28 103 15:46 102 22:46 102 30:42 102 38:45 104 45:40 104 57:35 102 1:09:00
108 7:36 104 16:08 104 23:09 104 30:57 104 38:50 102 45:41 102 57:44 107 1:11:58
107 7:40 108 16:23 108 23:54 108 32:23 107 40:49 107 47:49 107 1:00:10 108 1:14:09
104 7:57 110 16:59 107 24:24 107 32:37 108 40:51 108 48:15 108 1:01:20 109 1:14:40
110 8:07 107 17:05 110 24:35 110 33:07 110 41:47 110 49:25 109 1:02:25 110 1:15:03
111 8:08 109 17:25 109 25:01 109 33:39 109 42:06 109 49:30 110 1:02:41 111 1:19:02
109 8:18 111 23:08 111 30:44 111 39:08 111 47:26 111 54:38 111 1:07:12

© 00 N o 0o B~ W DN PP

iy
o

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021

Final Awards to SS8 F
Award No Crew Car
1st Overall 105 Sam Pattison / Paul Whittaker Skoda Citigo
2nd Overall 106 Sam Mason / Paul Price Suzuki Alto

3rd Overall 103 David Burden / Peter Williams Citroen C1

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)

Copyright © rallies.info 2024 - email rallies@rallies.info or phone Matthew on 07970 264094.


https://www.rallies.info/
mailto:rallies@rallies.info
http://harlechdmc.co.uk/
http://harlechdmc.co.uk/

Toyota Harlech Junior Stages 2021
Final Retirements in Starting Order to SS8 F

Cls OIA
Car Cls Crew 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Penalty Total Pos Pos
104 G Max Speed/ Alan Gilbert 7:57 8:11 7:01 7:48 7:53 6:50 11:55 Retired
Times shown like this are notional or penalised
Stage 1 Stage 2 Stage 3 Stage 4 Stage 5 Stage 6 Stage 7 Stage 8
5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.00 miles 5.68 miles 5.50 miles 5.14 miles 8.65 miles 8.23 miles

These results became Final on Friday 22nd October 2021 at 21:00 BST and were signed by Wenna Roberts (Clerk of the Course)
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